L
W
A B A
TOP VIEW
END VIEWSIDE VIEW
b
A
C D C

SHEET 3 OF 7
15:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
OPTIONAL: HALOGEN FREE AVAILABLE (ADD SUFFIX "H").
SMCF E13A T DC12 OPTION- - -
STYLE
OUTLINE
SMCF
PACKAGING
E7A 7-INCH REEL
SMCF = 500 pcs
E13A 13-INCH REEL
SMCF = 3,000 pcs
PLATING
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
5µm THICK
DAISY CHAIN
JUMPER
DC12 = PIN 1-2
ISO = ISOLATED CIRCUIT
NO CONNECTIONS
BLANK = DUMMY
UNDEFINED
BLANK - COMMERCIAL GRADE (STANDARD)
H = HALOGEN FREE (GREEN)
CIRCUIT OPTIONS
-
OUTLINE REEL QTY NOTES RoHS MSL
LEVEL
HALOGEN
FREE APPLICATION TOP MARK REF DP#
SMCF-E7A-T-DC12 500 SHORTED YES 1 NO JUMPER SC FM30S 151043
SMCF-E13A-T-DC12 3000 SHORTED YES 1 NO JUMPER SC FM30S 158061
SMCF-E7A-T-ISO 500 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 NO SPACER NC FM30N 140155
SMCF-E13A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 NO SPACER NC FM30N 167024
A121303A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SMCF FLAT LEAD
JUMPER AND SPACER
25:1
SHEET 4 OF 7
4.0
1.55
1.75
F
A
B
K
C
W
2.0 P
D1
W1